10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

Position Other Positions Held Special District

General Manager Fire Chief

Assistant Fire Chief

Fire Captain

Fire Captain

Engineer

Fire Fighter

Fire Fighter

Maintenance Supervisor Fire Captain

Human Resources

Administrative Assistant

Seasonal Fire Fighter

Seasonal Fire Fighter

Seasonal Fire Fighter

Seasonal Fire Fighter

Fire Fighter

Seasonal Fire Fighter

Seasonal Fire Fighter

California Pines Community
Services District

California Pines Community
Services District

California Pines Community
Services District

California Pines Community
Services District

California Pines Community
Services District

California Pines Community
Services District

California Pines Community
Services District

California Pines Community
Services District

California Pines Community
Services District

California Pines Community
Services District

California Pines Community
Services District

California Pines Community
Services District

California Pines Community
Services District

California Pines Community
Services District

California Pines Community
Services District

California Pines Community
Services District

California Pines Community
Services District

Department

Administration

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Maintenance

Administrative

Administrative

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Total Wages

$77,316

$65,225

$56,001

$51,564

$48,897

$43,940

$43,181

$43,140

$35,558

$31,981

$18,745

$15,358

$15,208

$8,810

$7,740

$6,887

$6,244

Total Retirement
& Health
Contribution
$12,413
$7,284
$5,418
$5.430
$4,802
$3,682
$4,409
$3,511
$3,359
$3,359
$0
$0
$0
$0
$1,120

$0

$0



18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

Seasonal Fire Fighter

Seasonal Fire Fighter

Board Director

Board Director

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board President

Board Secretary

Board Treasurer

Board Vice President

President

California Pines Community
Services District

California Pines Community
Services District

California Pines Community
Services District

California Pines Community
Services District

Stronghold-Newell Pest
Abatement District

Stronghold-Newell Pest
Abatement District

Stronghold-Newell Pest
Abatement District

Stronghold-Newell Pest
Abatement District

Stronghold-Newell Pest
Abatement District

California Pines Community
Services District

Stronghold-Newell Pest
Abatement District

California Pines Community
Services District

California Pines Community
Services District

Stronghold-Newell Pest
Abatement District

Fire

Fire

Board Director

Board Director

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Director

Board Member

Board Director

Board Director

Board Member

$3,850

$950

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0



