	Position	Other Positions Held	Special District	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
1.	General Manager	Fire Chief	California Pines Community Services District	Administration	\$77,316	\$12,413
2.	Assistant Fire Chief		California Pines Community Services District	Fire	\$65,225	\$7,284
3.	Fire Captain		California Pines Community Services District	Fire	\$56,001	\$5,418
4.	Fire Captain		California Pines Community Services District	Fire	\$51,564	\$5,430
5.	Engineer		California Pines Community Services District	Fire	\$48,897	\$4,802
6.	Fire Fighter		California Pines Community Services District	Fire	\$43,940	\$3,682
7.	Fire Fighter		California Pines Community Services District	Fire	\$43,181	\$4,409
8.	Maintenance Supervisor	Fire Captain	California Pines Community Services District	Maintenance	\$43,140	\$3,511
9.	Human Resources		California Pines Community Services District	Administrative	\$35,558	\$3,359
10.	Administrative Assistant		California Pines Community Services District	Administrative	\$31,981	\$3,359
11.	Seasonal Fire Fighter		California Pines Community Services District	Fire	\$18,745	\$0
12.	Seasonal Fire Fighter		California Pines Community Services District	Fire	\$15,358	\$0
13.	Seasonal Fire Fighter		California Pines Community Services District	Fire	\$15,208	\$0
14.	Seasonal Fire Fighter		California Pines Community Services District	Fire	\$8,810	\$0
15.	Fire Fighter		California Pines Community Services District	Fire	\$7,740	\$1,120
16.	Seasonal Fire Fighter		California Pines Community Services District	Fire	\$6,887	\$0
17.	Seasonal Fire Fighter		California Pines Community Services District	Fire	\$6,244	\$0

18.	Seasonal Fire Fighter	California Pines Community Services District	Fire	\$3,850	\$0
19.	Seasonal Fire Fighter	California Pines Community Services District	Fire	\$950	\$0
20.	Board Director	California Pines Community Services District	Board Director	\$0	\$0
21.	Board Director	California Pines Community Services District	Board Director	\$0	\$0
22.	Board Member	Stronghold-Newell Pest Abatement District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
23.	Board Member	Stronghold-Newell Pest Abatement District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
24.	Board Member	Stronghold-Newell Pest Abatement District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
25.	Board Member	Stronghold-Newell Pest Abatement District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
26.	Board Member	Stronghold-Newell Pest Abatement District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
27.	Board President	California Pines Community Services District	Board Director	\$0	\$0
28.	Board Secretary	Stronghold-Newell Pest Abatement District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
29.	Board Treasurer	California Pines Community Services District	Board Director	\$0	\$0
30.	Board Vice President	California Pines Community Services District	Board Director	\$0	\$0
31.	President	Stronghold-Newell Pest Abatement District	Board Member	\$0	\$0